to Ind AS. However, Ind AS 101 allows a first-time adopter to apply the de-recognition requirements of Ind AS 109, retrospectively from a date of the company's

choosing, provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities de-recognised as a result of past transaction was

obtained at the time of initial accounting of transactions.

The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from date of transition to Ind AS.

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets, on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the transition date

to Ind AS.

NNP CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements

(All amounts are in Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

i) Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS

Indian GAAP
Effect of

transition
Ind AS Indian GAAP

Effect of

transition
Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Financial assets

(i) Loans a -   70,648.02   70,648.02   -   -   -

Total non-current assets -   70,648.02   70,648.02   -   -   -

Current assets

Inventories 13,428.81   -   13,428.81   1,224.68   -   1,224.68

Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables 1,875.00   -   1,875.00   -   -   -

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 92.23   -   92.23   0.08   -   0.08

(iii) Loans a 73,048.45   (71,024.26)   2,024.18   31,974.07   -   31,974.07

(iv) Other financial assets a -   0.99   0.99   -   -

Current tax assets (net) a -   53.68   53.68   -   -

Other current assets a 319.25   60.55   379.79   1.79   -   1.79

Total current assets 88,763.73   (70,909.04)   17,854.69   33,200.62   -   33,200.62

Total assets 88,763.73   (261.02)   88,502.71   33,200.62   -   33,200.62

EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital 1.00   -   1.00   1.00   -   1.00

Other equity 776.08   (0.00)   776.08   -   -   -

Total equity 777.08   (0.00)   777.08   1.00   -   1.00

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings a 84,590.58   (2,359.76)   82,230.82   33,000.00   -   33,000.00

Total non-current liabilities 84,590.58   (2,359.76)   82,230.82   33,000.00   -   33,000.00

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings a 2,593.65   2,359.76   4,953.41   186.01   -   186.01

(ii) Trade payables -   -   -   -

a) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises -   -   -   -

b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises 11.21   -   11.21   0.20   -   0.20

(iv) Other financial liabilities a -   202.58   202.58   0.70   0.70

Other current liabilities a 202.33   125.28   327.61   0.50   12.21   12.71

Provisions a 588.88   (588.88)   -   12.91   (12.91)   -

Total current liabilities 3,396.08   2,098.74   5,494.81   199.62   -   199.62

Total liabilities 87,986.66   (261.02)   87,725.63   33,199.62   -   33,199.62

Total equity and liabilities 88,763.73   (261.02)   88,502.71   33,200.62   -   33,200.62

ii) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS

Indian GAAP

Effect of

transition Ind AS

Particulars

Income

Revenue from operations 14,100.00   -   14,100.00

Other Income 5,790.13   -   5,790.13

Total income 19,890.13   -   19,890.13

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed 22,288.28   -   22,288.28

Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress

a -   (12,204.13)   12,204.13-

Purchase of stock-in-trade a (12,204.13)   12,204.13   -